ter 202, entitled "An Act to repeal Article 33, entitled 'Elections,' of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland, and the several Acts and parts of Acts amendatory thereto, and to re-enact the said Article 33 with amendments, and as such Article was amended by Acts supplementary to said Act of 1896, chapter 202; and also to add a new section to relate to Registration of Voters, and to come in after section 25 of said Article 33, and to be known as 'Section 25 A;' and also to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 37, of said Article 33, relating to nominations of candidates for public office; also to repeal and re-enact with amendments sections 49, 50, 51 and 52, of said Article 33, subtitle 'Count of Ballots;' also to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 4 A, of said Article 33, sub-title 'Miscellaneous Provisions.'

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

By Committee on Legislation,

Page 2. In line 48, after the word "columns," and before the word "voted," add the word "headed."

In line 51 strike out the word "Registers," and insert the word "Register."

In line 103 strike out the word "the," after the word "basement."

In line 134 strike out the word "Register," and insert in lieu thereof the word "Registers."

In line 27, after the word "punishable," strike out the word "by," at the end of said line.

In line 292 strike out the word "Act," and add in lieu thereof the word "Section."

In line 320, after the word "it," strike out the word "should," and insert in lieu thereof the word "shall."

In line 324, strike out the word "and," at the beginning of the line, and after 51 add "and 52."

In line 499, strike out the word "or."

In line 514, after the word "qualified," insert the word "voter."